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SCIENCE AND MATHS COURSE FOR PLUS TWO STUDENTS
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether plus two students across the country will be studying the same course for science and maths from 2011-2012 Session;and

(b) if so, the salient features of this new scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at present. During the conferences of Secondary and Higher Secondary Examination Boards organized by the Council of Boards o f School Education (COBSE) at Hyderabad on 9-10
August, 2008 and at Delhi on 24-25 August, 2009, there was discussion on the necessity of a core curriculum in Physics, Chemistry, Biology and Mathematics at the higher secondary stage.
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